(i)   Undisputed Trade receivables - Considered good  6,936.44  1,123.18  2.62  1.36  1.52  -   8,065.12
(ii)  Undisputed Trade receivables - which have
significant increase in credit risk

 -   -   -   -   -   -   -

(iii) Undisputed trade receivables - credit impaired  -   -   -   -   -   -   -
(iv) Disputed trade receivables - Considered good  -   -   -   -   -   -   -
(v)  Disputed trade receivables - which have
significant increase in credit risk

 -   -   -   -   -   -   -

(vi) Disputed trade receivables - credit impaired  -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Total  6,936.44  1,123.18  2.62  1.36  1.52  -   8,065.12

DR Axion India   19

Annual Report 2022-23

(i) Reconciliation of Balance Sheet as at 01 April 2021 and 31 March 2022

Particulars

 31 March 2022
(Last period presented under previous

GAAP)

 01 April 2021
 (Date of transition to Ind AS)

Previous
GAAP

Effect of transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS
Previous

GAAP
Effect of transition

to Ind AS
Ind AS

Reclassifi-
cation

Remeas-
urement

Reclassifi-
cation

Remeas-
urement

ASSETS

1 Non-current assets

Property, plant and
equipment

27,750.29 - - 27,750.29 27,510.61 - - 27,510.61

Right-of-use assets - - 36.54 36.54 - - - -

Capital work-in-progress 2,663.42 - - 2,663.42 28.75 - - 28.75

Intangible assets 1.97 - - 1.97 2.42 - - 2.42

Financial assets - - -

(i) Investments - 46.07 - 46.07 - 44.05 - 44.05

(ii) Security Deposits - 267.07 267.07 - 137.61 137.61

(iii) Other financial assets - - - - - - - -

Non-Current Investment 46.07 (46.07) - - 44.05 (44.05) - -

(f) Other Non-Current Assets 31.62 31.62 - - - -

(g) Non-Current Tax Assets
(Net)

808.15 808.15 576.72 - 576.72

Long-term Loans and
Advances

256.62 (256.62) - - 125.17 (125.17) - -

Total non-current assets 30,718.37 850.22 36.54 31,605.13 27,711.01 589.16 - 28,300.16

2 Current assets

Inventories 9,736.70 - (40.87) 9,695.83 4,932.43 - (3.94) 4,928.49

Financial assets

(ii) Trade receivables 10,832.36 (0.49) - 10,831.87 8,065.12 - - 8,065.12

(iii) Cash and cash equivalents 5,022.02 (3,756.34) - 1,265.68 10,368.20 (8,808.55) - 1,559.65

(iv) Loans - - - - - - - -

(iv) Other financial asset - - - - - - - -

Other Bank Balances 3,386.00 3,386.00 8,537.00 8,537.00

Short-term Loans and
Advances

1,566.15 (1,566.15) - (0.00) 1,277.56 (1,277.56) - -

Other Finacial Assets 2.59 2.59 15.59 - 15.59

Current tax assets (net) - - - - - - - -

Other current assets 3.29 127.15 - 130.44 29.74 55.85 - 85.59

Total current assets 27,160.52 (1,807.24) (40.87) 25,312.42 24,673.05 (1,477.67) (3.94) 23,191.44

TOTAL ASSETS 57,878.90 (957.01) (4.33) 56,917.55 52,384.05 (888.51) (3.94) 51,491.60

First- time adoption of Ind AS

The following reconciliations provide a quantification of the effect of significant differences arising from transition of Previous GAAP
to Ind AS in accordance with Ind AS 101:

-Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2022 and 01 April 2021

-total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2022

-equity as at 31 March 2022 and 01 April 2021
(Amount in Lakhs)

20   DR Axion India

(i) Reconciliation of Balance Sheet as at 01 April 2021 and 31 March 2022 (Contd..)

Particulars

 31 March 2022
(Last period presented under previous

GAAP)

 01 April 2021
 (Date of transition to Ind AS)

Previous
GAAP

Effect of transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS
Previous

GAAP
Effect of transition

to Ind AS
Ind AS

Reclassifi-
cation

Remeas-
urement

Reclassifi-
cation

Remeas-
urement

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity share capital 11,284.95 - - 11,284.95 11,284.95 - - 11,284.95
Instruments entirely equity in
nature

- - - - - - - -

Other equity 8,849.41 - (662.32) 8,187.09 8,805.79 - 20.97 8,826.76
TOTAL EQUITY 20,134.36 - (662.32) 19,472.04 20,090.74 - 20.97 20,111.71

1 Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities
(i) Borrowings 13,876.74 - (33.44) 13,843.30 12,313.89 - (24.91) 12,288.98
(ii) Lease Liabilities - - 18.23 18.23 - - - -
Provision 2.89 (5.33) 2.44 - 60.61 (60.61) - -
Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) 1,073.66 - 653.70 1,727.36 937.57 - - 937.57
Total non-current liabilities 14,953.29 (5.33) 640.93 15,588.89 13,312.08 (60.61) (24.91) 13,226.55

2 Current liabilities
Financial liabilities
(i) Borrowings 11,816.94 (372.34) - 11,444.60 12,135.89 (273.55) - 11,862.34
(ii) Lease Liabilities - - 17.05 17.05 - - - -
(iii) Trade payables 7,042.37 207.35 - 7,249.72 4,221.72 83.35 - 4,305.06
(ii) Other financial liabilities - 1,905.05 - 1,905.05 - 904.84 - 904.84
Other current liabilities 3,759.76 (2,716.99) - 1,042.77 2,008.67 (1,185.62) - 823.05
Provisions 172.17 25.25 - 197.42 614.95 (356.92) - 258.03
Total current liabilities 22,791.24 (951.68) 17.05 21,856.62 18,981.23 (827.89) - 18,153.34
TOTAL EQUITY AND
LIABILITIES

57,878.90 (957.01) (4.33) 56,917.55 52,384.05 (888.51) (3.94) 51,491.60

(Amount in Lakhs)

DR Axion India   21

Annual Report 2022-23

(ii) Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2022

Particulars
31 March 2022 (Last period

presented under previous GAAP)

IGAAP
Effect of

transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS

INCOME
Revenue from operations 71,594.21 - 71,594.21
Other income 330.56 1.10 331.66
TOTAL INCOME 71,924.77 1.10 71,925.87
EXPENSES
Cost of Materials Consumed 53,775.27 36.93 53,812.19
Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress, Traded Goods and
Scrap

(3,231.16) - (3,231.16)

Employee benefits expense 2,115.53 61.06 2,176.60
Finance costs 1,926.63 (5.58) 1,921.05
Depreciation & Amortisation 3,420.05 18.24 3,438.29
Other expenses 13,724.85 (18.90) 13,705.95
TOTAL EXPENSES 71,731.17 91.75 71,822.92
Profit before tax 193.60 (90.65) 102.95
Tax expense:

- Current tax 13.90 - 13.90
- Deferred tax 136.09 632.37 768.45

Sub Total 149.99 632.37 782.35
Profit for the year 43.62 (723.01) (679.40)
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

- Remeasurement of defined benefit plan - 61.06 61.06
- Income tax effect on remeasurement of defined employee benefit plans - (21.34) (21.34)

Total other comprehensive income - 39.73 39.73
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE YEAR 43.62 (683.29) (639.67)

(iii) Reconciliation of total equity as at 31 March 2022 and 01 April 2021

Particulars

31 March 2022
(Last period

presented under
previous GAAP)

01 April 2021
(Date of Transition)

Total equity (shareholders' fund) under previous GAAP 20,134.36 20,090.74
Ind AS Adjustments:
Adjustment in Loan Processing Fees 55.25 31.25
Leases
Lease related adjustments 18.90 -
Interest on lease liability (2.95) -
Amortization of RoU (18.24) -

Fair valuation of security deposits
Unwinding of discount - rental deposits - -
Amortization of RoU/prepaid asset - -
Recongnition of interest Income on secuity deposit 1.10 -